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ARRANGEMENTREGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notifications Under Article 2, Paragraph 1

Attached is a notification received by the TSB from HUNGARY in accordance with
paragraph 1 of Article 2 of the Textiles Arrangement. As required by the provisions
of this paragraph the TSB is circulating this notification to participating countries
in the Arrangement for their information. A summary tabulation of this notification
prepared by the secretariat is also attached.

It is to be noted that the TSB, in the light of paragraph 11of COM.TEX/2, is
continuing to examine the notifications received in order to ensure the completeness
and adoquacy of the information, and is requesting the supply of additional information
wherever necessary. Anyadditional information thus received will also be circulated.

It is, of course, open to any party to the Arrangement to request the TSB or the
secretariat to seek any further information or clarification they may wish to have
from the parties concerned, or to supply any additional information of relevance.
Such information will also be circulated.
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Letter No.
1

27February 1974

With reference to 2Article 2 of theArrangement Regarding International Trade
in Textiles, I have the honour to submit the list of the bilateral Hungarian
quotas for imports of the textile products coming under Article 12 of the
Arrangement from the countries belonging, to the Negotiating Group.

I reserve the right to supply you wiith subsequent lists on the accession of
other countries to the Arrangement.

(Enclosure to letter No. 1)

Years and textile fibres, man-made $ 0.6 M
Combed wool $ 0.6 M
Years and woven fabrics of cotton,

wool and man-made fibres
Apparels and knitted goods

$ 0.35 M
$ 0.05 M



COM.TEX/SB/24
Page 3

FINLAND

Felt
Other textile products

$ (cl.) 0.4 M
$ (cl.) 0.15 M

SWEDEN

Textile waste and rags Pro Memoria

NORWAY

Combed wool and man-made fibres NKr. 4.5 M

AUSTRIA

Yarns and textile fibres
Textile waste and rags
Telt
Fabrics, knitted goods and other textile products
Apparels

A. Sch. 120 M

A.Sch.
A.Sch.
A.Sch.

20 M
35 M
8 M

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

Quotas by Member States, see Annexes.

INDIA

Cord yarn and fabrics and artificial silk products
Cotton yarn

Rs. 1 M
Rs. 5 M

¹According to the letters received from the Permanent Mission of Austria in
Geneva (dated 4 June and 7 August 1974) and subsequently confirmed by Hungary,
the textiles quotas indicated for Austria are in million Austrian schillingesand
not million United States dollars.
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of wooland synthetic
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Products of handicraft manufacture
Tapestries

Yarns and textilefibres
Textile waste and rags

Pro Memoria
DKr. 1.5 M

ITALY

Years and textile fibres, man-made

Cables for yarns and textile fibres

Nylon yarns
Wool yarns

Yarnsand fabrics of cotton

3,500 tons
Lit. 1,200 ii
5,000 tons
Lit. 300
Lit. 100 M

Textile.materials
Textile articles

Textile materials and semi-finished goods for
the textile industry

BF 220 M
BF 340 M

FF 30 M

Rs. 10M
Rs. 5 M
Rs. 2 M

Rs.

9

Rs. 1.5 M
Rs3M



COM.TEX/SB/24
Page 5

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

Textiles and apparels DM 67 M

broken down into:

Yarns and textile fibres
Fabrics and knitted goods
Apparels

UNITED KINGDOM

Yarns and textile fibres
Woven fabrics of wool
Woven fabrics of cotton and man-made fibres
Apparels and knitted goods

GREECE

Cotton yarns
Cotton and wool waste
Wool, wool yarn, woven fabrics of wool and HoveIla
Apparels, knitted goods, etc.

DM 35.5 M
DM 23 M
DM 8.5 M

£ 25,000
£300, 000
£200,000

£500, 000

80.7 M

$0.2 M
$0.35 M

EGYPT

Yarns and textile fibres,man-made
Textile waste and rage
articles of cotton, apparels and others
Woven fabrics unbleached
Cotton yarns
Carpets and blankets

Pro Memoria
£0.3 M
£0.7 M
£0.3 M
Pro Memoria
£0.2 M
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(Enclosure to Letter No.2)

Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body
Under Article 2 (1) by HUNGARY

Product description Type of
measure applied

Country
affected

Levelesof imports affected
Quantity Value

51.01-03
56.04-56.06

53.06-08

51.01-04
53.05-11
55.04-09
56.03-07

oh 60-61

59.02

oh 63

ch 60-61-62

ch 51,53, 55,
56,59, 60,

61, 62

59.04

- Yarns and textiles
fibres, man-made

- Combed wool and man-
made fibres

Bilateral Quota

"

- Yarns and woven fabrics
of cotton, wool and man-
made fibres

- Apparels and knitted
goods

- Felt

- Textile waste and rags

- Textile articles and
semi-finished goods

- Textile articles

Cables tor yarns and
textile fibres

"

"

"

"

"

Denmark
Fed.Rep. Germany
Italy
Spain
UAR

Spain
Norway

Greece
India
Italy
Spain
UAR
United Kingdom

Austria

Ped.Rep.Germany
Greece
Spain
United Kingdom

Finland

Denmark
Greece
Sweden
UAR

$enelux
France

Benelux

Italy

4,200 tons
DM 35.5 M

0.6 M $

0.6 M $
NKr 4.5 M

0.7 M $
Rs 6 M

Lit 480 M
0.35 M $

£ 500,000

43 M A.Sch.

DM 31.5 M

0.35 M $
0.5 M $
£ 500,000

0.4 M $

DKr 1.5 M

£ 0.3 M

BF 220 M
FF 30 M

BF 340 M

Lit 1,440 M

1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1 1.1974
1.1.1974

1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974

1.1.1974

1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974
1.1. 1974

1.1.1974

1.1.1974
1.1 1974
1.1.1974
1.1.1974

1.1.1974
1.1.1974

1.1.1974

1.1,1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974

31.12.1974

Pro Memoria

Pro Memoria

.excludes wool
-wool and cotton

Pro Memoria

-8 M A.Sch. for
clothing

Pro Memoria
Pro Memoria

31.12.1974

51.01, 51.03

55.08, 55.09

- Rayon yarns

Woven fabrics of cotton
(bleached or not)

" Italy 6,000 tons

India Rs 10 M"

1.1.1974 31.12.1974

1.1.1974 31.12.1974

Date of
notifi-
cation

BTN
number

17.5.1974

Effective
date of
entry

Epiry
date marks
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Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body
Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY (cont'd)

notifi- number Product description Type of Country Levels of Imports affected Effective Expiry Remarkscation number measure applied affected Quantity Value date of date Remarksentry

17.5.1974 61.01-04 Made up articles or Bilateral Quota India Rs 5 M 1.1.1974 31.12.1974cotton

60.01-06
61.01-04

55.09

58.01-03
62.01

53.05-11

- Articles of cotton,
apparels, and others

- Woven fabrics, bleached

- Carpets and blankets

- Wool, wool yarn, woven
fabrics of wool and
Hevella

" UAR

"

£ 0.7 M

UAR

"

£ 0.3 M

UAR £ 0.2 M

$ 0.2 MGreece

1.1.1974

1.1.1974

1.1.1974

1.1.1974

31.12.1974

31.12.1974

31.12.1974
31.12.1974

- Raw materials for the
textile industry

Yugoslavia $ 2.7 M 1.1.1974
51.01-04
53.05 " 31.12.1974
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Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY

Dateif BTN Type or Country Levels of imports affected Effective Expiry

notifi- number Product description measure applied affected dateof date Remarkscation Quantity Value entry

Chap .60-61

59.02

Chap .63

Chap .60-61-62

Chap. 51,53,55
56,59,60,61,
62

59.04

51.01,51.03

55.08,55.09

- Yarns and textiles fibres, man-made

- Combed wool and man-made fibres,

- Yarns and woven fabrics or cotton, wool
and man-made fibres

- Apparels and knitted goods

- Felt

- Textile waste and rags

- Textile articles and semi-finished goods

- Textile articles

- Cables for yarns and textile fibres

- Rayon yarns

- Woven fabrics of cotton (bleached or not)

*Participating country in the Arrangement

¹This tabulation summarizes the original notification and the details

Bilateral Quota

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

Denmark*
Fed .Rep .Germany*
Italy*
Spain*
UAR*

Spain*
Norway*

Greece
India*
Italy*
Spain*
UAR*.
United Kingdom*

Austria*
Fed .Rep .Germany*
Greece
Spain*
United Kingdom*

Finland*

Denmark*
Greece
Sweden*
UAR*

Benelux*
France*

Benelux*

Italy*

Italy*

India*

4,200 tons

6,000 tons

DM 35.5

$ 0.6 M

NKr 4.5 M

$ 0.7 M
Rs 6M
Lit 480 M
$ 0.35 M

£500,000

43 M Schillings
DM 31.5 M
$ 0.35 M
$ 0.5 M
£500,000

$ 0.4 M

DKr 1.5 M

£0.3 M

BF 220 M
FF 30 M

BF 340 M

Lit 1,440 M

Rs 10 M

1.1.74
""
""

"
"

""
"

"
"
"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

31.12.74.
""

"

"
"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

Pro Memoria

Pro Memoria

- excludes wool
- wool and cotton

Pro Memoria

- 8 M Schillings for clothing

Pro Memoria
" "

subsequently received in response to the secretariat's request.

27.2.1974

3.7

51.01-03
56.04
56.06

)

53.06-08

51.01-04
53 .05-11
55.04-09
56. 03-07

)
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Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY (cont'd)

Date or BTN Type of Country Levels of imports affected Effective Expirynumber Product Description date of Remarkscation number Product Description measure applied affectedCountry Quantity Value entrydate

- Made-up articles of cotton

- Articles of cotton, apparels and others

- Woven fabrics, bleached

- Carpets and blankets

Bilateral Quota
"

"

"

- Wool, wool yarn, woven fabrics of wool
and Hevella

- Raw materials for the textile industry "

India
UAR*

UAR*
UAR*

Greece

Yugoslavia*

Rs 5 M

£0.7 M

£0.3 M

£0.2 M

$0.2 M

$2.7 M

1.1
"t

.74

"

"

"

"

31.12.74
"

"

"

The texts of bilateral agreements have
not been provided since the coverage
of these extends beyond textiles.

*Participating country in the Arrangement

27.2.1974
and

17.5.1974
and

3.7.1974

61 01-04

60.01-06)
61.01-04)
55.09

58.01-03)
62.01 )

53.05-11

51 01-04)
53.05 )


