RESTRICTED COM.TEX/SB/24 19 August 1974 Special Distribution

#### Textiles Surveillance Body

Original: French

#### ALLANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

#### Notifications Under Article 2, Paragraph 1

Attached is a notification received by the TSB from HUNGARY in accordance with paragraph 1 of Article 2 of the Textiles Arrangement. As required by the provisions of this paragraph the TSB is circulating this notification to participating countries in the Arrangement for their information. A summary tabulation of this notification prepared by the secretariat is also attached.

It is to be noted that the TSB, in the light of paragraph 11 of COM.TEX/2, is continuing to examine the notifications received in order to ensure the completeness and adequacy of the information, and is requesting the supply of additional information wherever necessary. Any additional information thus received will also be circulated.

It is, of course, open to any party to the arrangement to request the TSB or the secretariat to seek any further information or clarification they may wish to have from the parties concerned, or to supply any additional information of relevance. Such information will also be circulated. COM.TEX/SE/24 Page 2

Letter No. 1

. ..

27 February 1974

With reference to Article 2 of the Arrangement Regarding International Trade in Textiles, I have the honour to submit the list of the bilateral Hungarian quotas for imports of the textile products coming under Article 12 of the Arrangement from the countries belonging to the Negotiating Group.

I reserve the right to supply you with subsequent lists on the accession of other countries to the Arrangement.

(Enclosure to letter No. 1)

#### SPAIN

Yarns and textile fibres, man-made Combed wool	-	0.6 0.6	
Yarms and woven fabrics of cotton,			
wool and man-made fibres	S	0.35	М
Apparels and kritted goods	\$\$	0.05	Μ

COM. TEX/SB/24 Page 3

#### FINLAND

Felt Other textile products

•

#### SWEDEN

Textile waste and rags

Pro Memoria

\$ (cl.) 0.4 M

\$ (c1.) 0.15 M

#### NORWAY

Combed wool and man-made fibres

•

#### NKr. 4.5 M

## AUSTRIA

Yarns and textile fibres Textile waste and rags	A.Sch.	120	М
Telt	A.Sch.	20	М
Fabrics, knitted goods and other textile products	A.Sch.	35	М
Apparels	A.Sch.	8	М

#### EURCPEAN COMMUNITIES

Quotas by Member States, see Annexes.

#### INDIA

Cord yarn and fabrics	and artificial	silk products	Rs.	l M
Cotton yarn			Rs.	5 M

According to the letters received from the Permanent Mission of Austria in Geneva (dated 4 June and 7 August 1974) and subsequently confirmed by Hungary, the textiles quotas indicated for Austria are in million Austrian schillings and not million United States dollars.

.

COLLTEL/SE/24 Page 4

## Cotton textile exticles:

- Pabrics unbloached and bloached	Rs. 10 M
- Finished goods	Rs. 5 M
- Ly crols and hmitted goods	Rs. 2 M
Othor textiles:	
- Of wool and synthetic	Rs. 3 h
- Of synthetic fibres and reyon	Rs. 1 M
Products of handleraft tanufacture	Re. 1.5 M
Tapestries	Rs. 3 M
DENMARK	
Yarns and toxtile fibres	Pro Memoria
Toxtile waste and rags	DKr. 1.5 M

## ITALY

ITALY	
Yarns and textile fibres, man-made Cables for yarns and textile fibres	3,500 tons Lit. 1,200 11
Nylon yarns	5,000 tons
Wool yerns Yarns and fabrics of cotton	Lit. 300 M Lit. 100 M

## BENELUX

Toutile materials Te tile articles

EF 220 14 BF 340 M

## FRANCE

FRANCE		
Textile materials as the textile indust	nd seni-finished goods for try	FF 30 11

## COM.TEX/SB/24 Page 5

## FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

Textiles and apparels	DH 67 M	
broken down into:		
Yarns and textile fibres Fabrics and knitted goods Apperols	DM 35.5 M DN 23 M DM 8.5 N	

.

## CNITED KINGDOM

Yerns and textile fibres	£ 25,000
Woven fabrics of wool	£300,000
Woven fabrics of cotton and man-made fibres	£200,000
Apparels and knitted goods	£500 <b>,</b> 000
· · · ·	

## GREECE

Cotton yarns	\$0.7 M
Cotton and wool waste	Pro Memoria
Wool, wool yarn, woven fabrics of wool and Hevella	\$0.2 M
Apperels, knitted goods, etc.	\$0.35 M

## EGYPT

Yarns and textile fibres, man-made	Pro Memoria
Textile waste and rage	£0.3 M
Articles of cotton, apparels and others	£0.7 M
Woven fabrics unbleached	£0.3 M
Cotton yarns	Pro Memoria
Carpets and blankets	£0,2 M

COLLTEX/SE/24 Page 6

Letter No. 2

3 July 1974

Lith reference to your letter No. 75/120-2 dated 3 ing 1974 in accordance with Article 2(1) of the Arcongement degrading International Trade in Textiles, I have the hencur to submit a perused and completed notefaction of Hungary, dated 17 May 1974.

Is the bill toral agreements mantioned in the notification are of a full bill total trade coverage, their texts and other relevant documentation are not included. Restrictions on imports for non-particlating countries are included in the notification.

#### (Enclosure to Letter No.2)

# Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY

Date of notifi- oation	BTN number	Product description	Type of measure applied	Country affected	<u>Levels of imp</u> Quantity	oorts affected Value	Effective date of entry
17.5.1974	51.01-03 56.04-56.06	- Yarns and textiles fibres, man-made	Bilateral Quota	Denmark Ped.Rep.Germany	11 200 have	DM 35.5 M	1.1.1974 1.1.1974
			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Italy Spain UAR	4,200 tons	0.6 M \$	1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974
•	53,06-08	- Combed wool and man- made fibres	· • •	Spain Norway		0.6 M \$ NKr 4.5 M	1.1.1974 1.1.1974
	51.01-04 53.05-11 55.04-09 56.03-07	- Yarns and woven fabrics of cotton, wool and man- made fibres	• <b>H</b> •	Greece India Italy Spain UAR United Kingdom		0.7 M \$ Rs 6 M L1t 480 M 0.35 M \$ £ 500,000	1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974
	oh 60-61	- Apparels and knitted goods	Ħ	Austria		43 M A.Sch.	1.1.1974
				Fed.Rop.Germany Greece Spain United Kingdom		DM 31.5 M 0.35 M \$ 0.5 M \$ £ 500,000	1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974
	59.02	- Felt	ii ii	Finland		0.4 M \$	1.1.1974
	ch 63	- Textile waste and rags	n	Denmark Greece Sweden UAR		DKr 1.5 M - £ 0.3 M	1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974 1.1.1974
	ch 60-61-62	- Textile articles and semi-finished goods	n	Semelux France		BF 220 M FF 30 M	1.1.1974 1.1.1974
	ch 51,53, 55, 56,59, 60, 61, 62	- Textile articles	Ħ	Benelux		BF 340 M	1.1.1974
	59.04	- <u>Cables</u> for yarns and textile fibres	17	( Italy		Lit 1,440 M	1.1.1974
	51.01, 51.03	- Rayon yarns	11	Italy	6,000 tons		1.1.1974
	55.08, 55.09	- Woven fabrics of cotton (bleached or not)	· u	India		Rs 10 M	1.1.1974

COM.TEX/SB/24 Page 7 ,

• • • • •	and a second
Expiry date	х.emarks
-	Pro Menoria
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	• •
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	Pro Memoria
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
ווסחר כד רצ	
31.12.1974	-excludes wool
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974 31.12.1974	-wool and cotton
31.12.1974	Pro Memoria
31.12.1974	ITO Memoria
72124127(7	· · ·
31.12.1974	-8 M A.Sch. for clothing
31.12.1974	-
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	Pro Memoria
31.12.1974	Pro Memoria
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
· · · · · · · · / ·	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	
31.12.1974	

Date of notifi- cation	BTN `number	Product description	Type of measure applied	Country affected	Levels of imports affected Quantity Value	Effective date of entry	Expiry date	Remarks	;
7.5.1974	61.01-04	- Made up articles of cotton	Bilateral Quota	India	R5 5 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974	· ·	
	60.01-06 61.01-04	- Articles of cotton, apparels, and others	Π	UAR	£ 0.7 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974		
	55.09	- Woven fabrics, bleached	n	UAR	£ 0.3 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974		
	58.01-03 62.01	- Carpets and blankets	it	UAR	£ 0.2 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974		
	53.05-11	- Wool, wool yarn, woven fabrics of wool and Hevella	<b>n</b>	Greece	\$ 0.2 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974		
	51.01-04 53.05	- Raw materials for the textile industry	n	Yugoslavia	\$ 2.7 M	1.1.1974	31.12.1974		

# Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY (cont'd)

.

### Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY

.

Date of notifi- cation	BTN number	Froduct description	Type of measure applied	Country affected	Levels of imports affected		Effective date of	Expiry date	Remarks	
			measure appried	DOGOSTIA	Quantity Value		entry	4400		
7.2.1974 5.1974 and 7.19741	51.01-03 ) 56.04 ) 56.06 )	- Yarns and textiles fibres, man-made	Bilateral Quota	Denmark* Fed.Rep.Germany* Italy* Spain* UAR*	4,200 tons	DM 35.5 \$ 0.6 M	1.1.74 n n n	31.12.74 n u	Pro Memoria Pro Memoria	
	53.06-08	- Combed wool and man-made fibres	11	Spain* Norway*		\$ 0.6 M NHr 4.5 M	п 17	II IF		
	<b>51.01-04</b> ) 53.05-11) 55.04-09) 56.03-07)	- Yarns and woven fabrics of cotton, wool and man-made fibres	. 11	Greece India* Italy* Spain* UAR* United Kingdom*		\$ 0.7 M Rs 6 M Lit 480 M \$ 0.35 M £500,000	99 53 97 52 61 87	55 57 57 57 57	- excludes wool - wool and cotton Pro Memoria	
	Chap.60-61	- Apparels and knitted goods	. N	Austria* Fed.Rep.Germany* Greece Spain* United Kingdom*		43 M Schillings DM 31.5 M \$ 0.35 M \$ 0.5 M £500,000	37 त त 11 न	17 17 17 11 11 11	- 8 M Schillings for clothing	
	59.02	- Pelt	11	Finland*		я 0,4 м	n	ħ		
	Chap.63	- Textile waste and rags	u	Denmark* Greece Sweden* UAR*		DKr 1.5 M £0.3 M	n # 97 11	22 17 19 14	Pro Memoria n n	
	Chap.60-61-62	- Textile articles and semi-finished goods	π	Benelux* France*		BF 220 M FF 30 M	11 12	11 12		
	Chap.51,53,55 56,59,60,61, 62	- Textile articles	tr	Benelux*		BF 340 M	ŧ	<u>s</u> i		
	59.04	- Cables for yarns and textile fibres	Ħ	Italy		Lit 1,440 M	n	tt		
	51.01,51.03	- Rayon yarns	π	Italy*	6,000 tons		n	<b>5</b> 0		
	55.08,55.09	- Woven fabrics of cotton (bleached or not)	IJ	India#		Rs 10 M	n	n		
		in the Arrangement marizes the original notification and the details	subsequently receive	d in response to th	e secretariat	s request.				

COM.TEX/SB/24 Page 9

### COM.TEX/SB/24 Page 10

Date of notifi-	BTN number	Product Description	Type of	Country	Levels of im	ports affected	Effective date of	Expiry
cation	manoci		measure applied	affected	Quantity	Value	entry	date
27.2.1974 and	61.01-04	- Made-up articles of cotton	Bilateral Quota	India*		Rs 5 M	1.1.74	31.12.74
17.5.1974 and 3.7.1974	60.01-06) 61.01-04)	- Articles of cotton, apparels and others	11	UAR*		£0.7 M	11	n
5. [.19[4	55.09	- Woven fabrics, bleached		UAR*		£0.3 M	U7	11
	58.01-03) 62.01 )	- Carpets and blankets	11	UAR*		£0.2 M	17	n
	53.05-11	- Wool, wool yarn, woven fabrics of wool and Hevella	H	Greece		\$0.2 M	n	11
	51.01-04) 53.05 }	- Raw materials for the textile industry	11	Yugoslavia*		\$2.7 M	u	12
		·.		<b>P</b>				

## Notification to the Textiles Surveillance Body Under Article 2(1) by HUNGARY (cont'd)

\*Participating country in the Arrangement

	Remarks
the second	
	The texts of bilateral agreements have not been provided since the coverage of these extends beyond textiles.